
Chardonnay, Matthiason, Linda Vista, Oak Knoll, Napa, CA 2020 9/18

Sauvignon Blanc, Lewis Cellars, Napa Valley, CA, 2022 15/30

Chardonnay, Flowers, Sonoma Coast, CA, 2021  22.5/45

Semillion, Sauvignon Blanc, Chateau Rieussec, Graves, Sauterne, FR, 2007  18/36 

Cabernet, Caymus Vineyards, 50th Anniversary, Napa Valley, CA 2022 18/36

Pinot Noir, Dusoil Hirschy Vineyard, Oregon 2023 7.5/15

Syrah, Domaine ‘Equis’, Cornas, Rhone, FR, 2016 12/24

Sangiovese, Castello di Volpaia, Chianti Classico Riserva, IT 2020 10.5/21

Viognier, Marsanne, Roussanne, Chateau La Nerthe, Chateauneuf du Pape, Rhone, FR, 2021  18/32

Chardonnay, Domaine Bouzereau Gruere, Bourgogne, Burgundy, FR, 2019 18/36

Sauvignon Blanc, Cloudy Bay, Te Koko, Marlborough, NZ, 2020  10.5/21

Sauvignon Blanc, Sémillon, R de Rieussec, Graves, Bordeaux, FR, 2020 21/42

Red Blend, The Prisoner, Napa Valley, CA, 2022 19/38

Bordeaux Blend, Chateau De Sales, Pomerol, FR, 2020 12/24

Super Tuscan, Tenuta San Guido Guidalberto, Tuscany, IT, 2021 24/48

Tempranillo, Pago Del Cielo, 'Celeste', Crianza, Ribera Del Duero, ES, 2019 9/18

W I N E E M O T I O N  O F F E R I N G  B Y  T H E  G L A S S 3oz/6oz

W I N E S  B Y  T H E  G L A S S

S PA R K L I N G  
Prosecco, Bisol Desiderio Jeio Brut, D.O.C., Veneto, IT, NV 14

Blanc de Blanc, Schramsberg, Mirabelle, CA, NV  19

Champagne, Gosset, Grande Reserve Brut, Ay, FR, NV 26

W H I T E  
Chardonnay, Vina Robles, Santa Lucia Highlands, CA, 2024 16

Pinot Grigio, Elena Walch Salezione, Trentino-Alto Adige, IT, 2024 15

Riesling, Elk Cove, Willamette Valley, OR, 2023  15

Sauvignon Blanc, Frenzy, Marlborough, NZ, 2025 14

Sauvignon Blanc, Domaine Cherrier “L ‘Essentiel”, Sancerre, FR, 2023 20

Chardonnay, Joseph Faiveley, Bourgogne, Burgundy, FR, 2023    20

R O S E  
Commanderie de Peyrassol, Provence, FR, 2023 (Organic) 18

01



S P E C I A L T Y  C O C K T A I L S

Smoked Old Fashioned- Maker’s Mark Private Selection Bourbon, Demerara, Angostura & Orange Bitters 29

Mother of Dragons- 21 Seeds Cucumber Jalapeno Tequila, Blood Orange Juice, Lemon Juice, Hot Sauce, Dehydrated Orange 19

Short Squeeze - Ketel One Vodka or Botanist Gin, Rockey’s Botanical, Chamomile Syrup, Lychee Puree, 19 

Fresh Squeezed Lemon Juice, Sumac 

Pink Lady - Botanist Gin, Dragon Fruit, St-Germain, Fresh Squeezed Lime Juice, Edible Flowers 19

French Margarita - Remy Martin 1738, Passionfruit Juice, Fresh Squeezed Lime Juice, Agave, Cointreau, Black Lava Salt 19 

Dog Walker - Botanist, Domaine de Canton Ginger Liqueur, Fresh Squeezed Grapefruit and Lemon Juice, Fresh Basil 19 

Barrel-Aged Boulevardier - Marker’s Mark No.46 Bourbon, Sweet Vermouth, Ramazzotti Rosato 19

Orange Blossom Liqueur, Orange Bitters

Campfire Mule- Makers Mark No. 46, Fresh Squeezed Lemon Juice, Maple Syrup, Ginger Beer, Toasted Marshmallow 19

Her Majesty - Infused Earl Grey Botansit Gin, Fresh Squeezed Lemon Juice, Lillet Blanc, Rosemary Lavender Syrup, Rose Petals  19

Espresso-Tique - Van Gogh Double Espresso Vodka, St. George New Orleans Coffee Liqueur, Quinta da Corte LBV Port,  19

Fresh Illy Espresso 

R E D  
Malbec, Bodegas Escorihuela 1884, The President’s Blend, Patagonia, Valle De Uco, AR, 2021 (Organic) 17

Pinot Noir, RouteStock Cellars, Sonoma Coast, CA, 2023 16

Sangiovese, Val di Suga Rosso di Montalcino “Baby Brunello,” Tuscany, IT, 2022 19

Red Blend, Domaine de Beaurenard, Cotes du Rhone, FR, 2024 (Organic) 17

Bordeaux Blend, Clos Castelot, Saint-Emilion, FR, 2021 17

Super Tuscan, Tenuta Sette Cieli Yantra, Tuscany, IT, 2022 15

Cabernet Sauvignon, Dusoil Estate Reserve, Napa Valley, CA, 2023 20

Cabernet Sauvignon, RouteStock Cellars, Napa Valley, CA, 2023 16

D E S S E R T
Royal Tokaji, Late Harvest, Tokaji, HU, MV  15

Pedro Ximenez, Dandelion, Barossa Valley, AU, Solera  16

S A N G R I A
BB House Made White, Rose, or Red Sangria (Pitcher Only) 49

W I N E S  B Y  T H E  G L A S S
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B E E R  &  C I D E R

Left Hand Brewing, Nitro Milk Stout, Longmont, CO 9

Troegs, Sunshine Pilsner, Hershey, PA 7

Cigar City Brewing Co., Jai Alai IPA, Tampa Bay, FL 8

Founders Brewing Co., All Day IPA, Grand Rapids, MI 7

Lord Hobo Brewing Co., Boomsauce DIPA, Woburn, MA 10

Erdinger Weissbrau, WeiBbier, Germany  10

Von Trapp, Hells Golden Lager, Stowe, VT 8

Allagash White, Portland, ME 10

BRLO, Rose Cider, Berlin, Germany  10

Leffe, Belgian Blonde Ale, BE 10

Bitburger Brewery, Drive Pilsner (Non-Alcoholic) Bitburg, Germany 8

1088 L Aubry Fils, Brut, NV 51

1901 Telmont, Heritage Reserve, MV  65

700 Geoffroy, ‘Expression’ Brut, NV 51

1090 Gosset, Grande Reserve Brut, MV 65

1094 Eric Rodez, Grand Cru Rose, NV 95

1093 Eric Rodez, Grand Cru, Blanc de Blanc, NV 90

1084 Champagne Francois, Seconde Grand Cru Brut Blanc de Noir, NV 95

1090 Vilmart & Cie, ‘Coeur de Cuvee’ 1er Cru, 2012 179

1094a Doyard, Blanc de Blanc Vendémiaire 1 er cru Brut, Le Mesnil-sur-Oger, Oge, Avize, NV 58

1086 Charles Heidsieck, Blanc de Blanc, NV 115

1085 Charles Heidsieck, Blanc des Millenaires, 2006 315

1097 Marc Hebrart, Special Club Brut, 2016 122

1100 Dom Ruinart, Rose, 2002 452

1099 Krug Champagne, Grande Cuvee Brut Vap Edition 169 Naked Vap 2016, MV 295

1091 Piper-Heidsieck, Rare, 2008 255

1141 Dom Perignon, 2015 395

1092 Dom Ruinart, Blanc de Blancs, 2010 395

 Krug Champagne, 2000 749

1098 Veuve Clicquot, Yellow Label, MV 91

1095 Domaine Eric Rodez, "Empreinte de Terroir Blanche", 2008 320

03

C H A M P A G N E



S PA R K L I N G
Lamberti, Prosecco Rosé, 187mL Veneto, IT, NV  16

Vins El Cep, Gelida, Cava Brut Gran Reserva, Organic, Catalunya, ES, 2018 25

Bisol Desiderio Jeio, Prosecco Brut, D.O.C., Veneto, IT, NV 28

Mirabelle, Schramsberg, Blanc de Blanc, CA, NV  42

Soter, Mineral Springs, Blanc de Blancs, Yamhill-Carlton, OR, NV 120

Christian MADL, Von Den Weissen, Brut, Sket, AUST, 2013 50

O R A N G E  
Marsanne & Roussanne, Kivelstadt Cellars, Wayward Son, Mendocino County, CA, 2019  35

Verdelho, Somos, Naranjto, McLaren Vale, AU, 2021  32

Primitivo, 9 Is Enough, Rosato, Puglia, IT, NV  39

Mascato Giallo, Maeli Dili, Veneto, IT, NV 35

Albana Secco, Tre Monti, Vigna Rocca, Emilia-Romagna, IT, 2023 28

Albana, Tre Monti, Anabla Vino Frizzante, Emilia-Romagna, IT, NV 28

Pinot Gris, Domaine Landron Chartier, Loire Valley, FR, 2022 32

D E S S E R T  W I N E S
Jacky Navarre Pineau des Charentes, MV, France  84

Chateau Rieussec, Graves, Bordeaux, FR, 2007 (375ml)  83

Royal Tokaji, Bestek 6 Puttonyos Aszu, Tokaji, HU, NV (375 ml) 166

Chateau Guiraud, Graves, Bordeaux, FR, 1996 (375ml) 83

Royal Tokaji, Red Label 5 Puttonyos, Tokaji, HU, NV (500ml) 73

Chateau D’ Yquem, Graves, Bordeaux, FR, 2005 (375ml)  440

Royal Tokaji, Late Harvest, Tokaji, HU, MV (500ml)  30
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W H I T E  W I N E S  U N I T E D  S TAT E S
741 Chardonnay, Newton Un-filtered, Napa Valley, CA, 2017 77

1021 Chardonnay, Cakebread Cellars, Napa Valley, CA, 2023 89

 Chardonnay, Vina Robles, Santa Lucia Highlands, CA, 2024 30

1046 Chardonnay, Paul Hobbs Ross Station, Sonoma Mountain, CA, 2016 111

1048 Chardonnay, Paul Hobbs Richard Dinner, Sonoma Mountain, CA, 2016 102

749 Chardonnay, Pride Mountain Vineyards, Napa Valley, CA, 2023 58

742 Chardonnay, Bergstrom, Old Stones, Willamette Valley, OR, 2021 53

748 Chardonnay, Kistler, Les Noisetiers, Sonoma Coast, CA, 2023 86

1903 Chardonnay, Flowers, Sonoma Coast, CA, 2021 75

740 Chardonnay, Radio-Coteau, Wingtime, Sonoma Coast, CA, 2017 71

702 Chardonnay, The Prisoner Wine Company, Carneros, CA, 2022 55

1119 Chardonnay, Staglin Vineyard Estate, Rutherford, Napa, CA, 2019 165

1052 Chardonnay, Peter Michael, Belle Cote, Sonoma Coast, CA, 2020 125

1023 Chardonnay, Peter Michael, Le Carriere, Sonoma Coast, CA, 2019 125

739 Chardonnay, Rhys Vineyards, ‘Bearwallow Vineyard’ Anderson Valley, CA, 2015 108

1122 Chardonnay, Aubert, Park Avenue Estate, Sonoma Coast, CA, 2022 165

746 Chardonnay, Lingua Franca Estate, ‘Eola-Amity Hills’, OR, 2018 69

1123 Sauvignon Blanc, Lewis Cellars, Napa Valley, CA, 2022 69

723 Chardonna, Dehlinger Estate, Russian River Valley, CA, 2021 83

1045 Chardonnay, Paul Hobbs, Ellen Lane, Russian River Valley, Sonoma, CA, 2017 111

1044 Chardonnay, Paul Hobbs, Edward James, Russian River Valley, Sonoma, CA, 2017 111

1124 Sauvignon Blanc & Sémillon, Peter Michael, L’Apres Midi, Knights Valley, Sonoma, CA, 2021 75

703 Riesling, Hermann J Weimer, Lake Seneca, NY, 2019 26

 Riesling, Elk Cove, Willamette Valley, OR, 2023 30

721 Chenin Blanc, Zephyr Wells Le Pineau, Willamette Valley, OR, 2024 26,

W H I T E  W I N E S  S O U T H  A F R I C A
721  Chenin Blanc, Blackwater Wine, The Underdog, Western Cape, Swartland, 2019  19

1122 Chenin Blanc, L’Avenir, Western Cape, Stellenbosch, 2018 27

728 Sauvignon Blanc, Blackwater Wine, Highroller Darling, Western Cape, Swartland, 2020 19

W H I T E  W I N E S  N E W  Z E A L A N D
 Sauvignon Blanc, Frenzy, Marlborough, 2025 20

730 Sauvignon Blanc, Cloudy Bay, Marlborough, 2024 49

731 Sauvignon Blanc, Cloudy Bay, Te Koko, Marlborough, 2022 61

N E W  W O R L D  W H I T E S
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W H I T E  W I N E S  F R A N C E
1154b Chardonnay, Domaine Leflaive, Meursault Sous Dos D'Ane, Burgundy, 2019 344

1160 Chardonnay, Cave de Chaintre, Pouilly-Fuisse, Les Plessys, 2021 45

 717 Chardonnay, Domaine du Roc des Boutires, Pouilly-Fuisse, 2021 74

 Chardonnay, Dominique Cornin, Pouilly-Fuisse, Burgundy, 2017 41

1018 Chardonnay, Domaine Hubert Bouzereau-Gruere & Files, Les Blanchots Dessous, Chassagne-Montrachet, 2018 166

1017 Chardonnay, Francois Carillon, St.Aubin, 1er Cru Les Murgers Des Dents De Chien, Burgundy, FR, 2022 115

 Chardonnay, Dominique Cornin, Macon-Chaintre Serreudières, Burgundy, 2017 33

1026 Chardonnay, Paul Pernot, Batard Montrachet, Burgundy, 2018 461

1053 Chardonnay, Meo-Camuzet, Nuits-Saint-Georges Aux Murgers, Burgundy, 2018 251

733 Chardonnay, Domaine Pinson 1 er Cru, & Mont de Milieu Chablis, Burgundy, 2019 53

734 Chardonnay, Domaine Garnier et Flis, Chablis, Burgundy, 2019 37

733 Chardonnay, Domaine Laroche 1 er Cru Les Butteaux, Chablis, Burgundy, 2022 85

1050 Chardonnay, Domaine Pinson Grand Cru. & Les Clos,’ Chablis, Burgundy, 2019 96

712 Chardonnay, Domaine Hamelin, Petit Chablis, Burgundy, 2018 28

714 Chardonnay, Domaine Laroche, Premier Cru Les Vailonn Vieilles Vignes, Chablis, Burgundy, 2019 70

1016 Chardonnay, Domaine Tessier 1er cru, & Les Charmes-Dessus & Meursault, Burgundy, 2018 146

718 Chardonnay, Domaine Leflaive, Macon Verze, Burgundy 2023 92

712 Chardonnay, Domaine Camille Giraud, Meursault, Les Vireuils, Burgundy, 2023 170

1052 Chardonnay, Domaine Hubert Bouzereau-Gruere & Files, Les Tilets, Meursault, Burgundy, 2019 91

1016 Chardonnay, Domaine Hubert Bouzereau-Gruere & Files, 1 er Cru Genevrieres, Meursault, Burgundy, 2018 166

1018 Chardonnay, Domaine Hubert Bouzereau-Gruere & Files, Les Tilets, Meursault, Burgundy, 2018 166

713 Chardonnay, Domaine Bouzereau-Gruere, Bourgogne Blanc, Burgundy, 2019 50

1015 Chardonnay, Domaine Leflaive Rully 1er, Rully, Burgundy, 2018 125

1120 Chardonnay, Vincent Girardin Puligny-Montrachet Les Combettes, Puligny-Montrachet, Burgundy, 2018  166

2076 Chardonnay, Domaine Jean Chavy, Perrieres 1er Cru, Puligny-Montrachet, Burgundy, 2018 178

1055 Chardonnay, Domaine Jean Chavy, Folatieres 1er Cru, Puligny-Montrachet, Burgundy, 2020 190

1051 Chardonnay, Domaine Jean Chavy, Clavoillon 1er Cru, Puligny-Montrachet, Burgundy, 2018 178

1054 Chardonnay, Pierre Girardin, & ‘Les Enseigneres’, Puligny-Montrachet, Burgundy, 2019 124

716 Chardonnay, Domaine Leflaive, Macon Verze ‘Le Monte’, Burgundy, 2023 152

 Chardonnay, Pierre Girardin, ‘Eclat de Calcaire’, Bourgogne, Burgundy, 2019 45

202 Chardonnay, Domaine Vincet & Sophie Morey, Bourgogne, Burgundy, 2020  42   

1025 Chardonnay, Domaine Leflaive, Bourgogne Blanc, Burgundy, 2020 190

O L D  W O R L D  W H I T E S

W H I T E  W I N E S  A U S T R A L I A
701 Riesling, Monsters Attack, Adelaide Hills, 2019 21

711 Arneis & Cortese & Sauvignon Blanc & Chardonnay, Blanquito, McLaren Vale, 2020 32

W H I T E  W I N E S  S O U T H  A M E R I C A
737 Chardonnay, Montes Classic Series, Curcio Valley, Chile, 2023 29
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W H I T E  W I N E S  F R A N C E
1154b Chardonnay, Domaine Leflaive, Meursault Sous Dos D'Ane, Burgundy, 2019 344

1160 Chardonnay, Cave de Chaintre, Pouilly-Fuisse, Les Plessys, 2021 45

 717 Chardonnay, Domaine du Roc des Boutires, Pouilly-Fuisse, 2021 74

 Chardonnay, Dominique Cornin, Pouilly-Fuisse, Burgundy, 2017 41

1018 Chardonnay, Domaine Hubert Bouzereau-Gruere & Files, Les Blanchots Dessous, Chassagne-Montrachet, 2018 166

1017 Chardonnay, Francois Carillon, St.Aubin, 1er Cru Les Murgers Des Dents De Chien, Burgundy, FR, 2022 115

 Chardonnay, Dominique Cornin, Macon-Chaintre Serreudières, Burgundy, 2017 33

1026 Chardonnay, Paul Pernot, Batard Montrachet, Burgundy, 2018 461

1053 Chardonnay, Meo-Camuzet, Nuits-Saint-Georges Aux Murgers, Burgundy, 2018 251

733 Chardonnay, Domaine Pinson 1 er Cru, & Mont de Milieu Chablis, Burgundy, 2019 53

734 Chardonnay, Domaine Garnier et Flis, Chablis, Burgundy, 2019 37

733 Chardonnay, Domaine Laroche 1 er Cru Les Butteaux, Chablis, Burgundy, 2022 85

1050 Chardonnay, Domaine Pinson Grand Cru. & Les Clos,’ Chablis, Burgundy, 2019 96

712 Chardonnay, Domaine Hamelin, Petit Chablis, Burgundy, 2018 28

714 Chardonnay, Domaine Laroche, Premier Cru Les Vailonn Vieilles Vignes, Chablis, Burgundy, 2019 70

1016 Chardonnay, Domaine Tessier 1er cru, & Les Charmes-Dessus & Meursault, Burgundy, 2018 146

718 Chardonnay, Domaine Leflaive, Macon Verze, Burgundy 2023 92

712 Chardonnay, Domaine Camille Giraud, Meursault, Les Vireuils, Burgundy, 2023 170

1052 Chardonnay, Domaine Hubert Bouzereau-Gruere & Files, Les Tilets, Meursault, Burgundy, 2019 91

1016 Chardonnay, Domaine Hubert Bouzereau-Gruere & Files, 1 er Cru Genevrieres, Meursault, Burgundy, 2018 166

1018 Chardonnay, Domaine Hubert Bouzereau-Gruere & Files, Les Tilets, Meursault, Burgundy, 2018 166

713 Chardonnay, Domaine Bouzereau-Gruere, Bourgogne Blanc, Burgundy, 2019 50

1015 Chardonnay, Domaine Leflaive Rully 1er, Rully, Burgundy, 2018 125

1120 Chardonnay, Vincent Girardin Puligny-Montrachet Les Combettes, Puligny-Montrachet, Burgundy, 2018  166

2076 Chardonnay, Domaine Jean Chavy, Perrieres 1er Cru, Puligny-Montrachet, Burgundy, 2018 178

1055 Chardonnay, Domaine Jean Chavy, Folatieres 1er Cru, Puligny-Montrachet, Burgundy, 2020 190

1051 Chardonnay, Domaine Jean Chavy, Clavoillon 1er Cru, Puligny-Montrachet, Burgundy, 2018 178

1054 Chardonnay, Pierre Girardin, & ‘Les Enseigneres’, Puligny-Montrachet, Burgundy, 2019 124

716 Chardonnay, Domaine Leflaive, Macon Verze ‘Le Monte’, Burgundy, 2023 152

 Chardonnay, Pierre Girardin, ‘Eclat de Calcaire’, Bourgogne, Burgundy, 2019 45

202 Chardonnay, Domaine Vincet & Sophie Morey, Bourgogne, Burgundy, 2020  42   

1025 Chardonnay, Domaine Leflaive, Bourgogne Blanc, Burgundy, 2020 190
07

W H I T E  W I N E S  S PA I N
1144 Albarino, La Cana Navia, Rias Baixas, 2023 38

709 Palomino, Bodegas y Vinedos Raul Perez, ‘Valdecañada’, Bierzo, 2019 43

710 Hondarrabi Zuri, Txomin Etxaniz, Txakolina, Basque County, 2023 28

W H I T E  W I N E S  I TA LY
1114 Chardonnay, Sauvignon Blanc, Vermentino, Viognier, Gaja Ca’ Marcanda Vistamare, Toscana, 2022 85

1047 Chardonnay, Gaia & Rey, Langhe, Piedmont, 2018 350

1020 Chardonnay & Sauvignon Blanc, Gaja, Rossj Bass, Langhe, Piedmont, 2019 105

707 Gewurztraminer, Elena Walch, Alto Adige, 2022 35

  Pinot Grigio, Castelfeder 15, Trentino-Alto Adige, 2023 45

 Pinot Grigio, Elena Walch Salezione, Trentino-Alto Adige, 2024 29

744 Moscato, Azienda Agricola Terrabianca, Moscato d'Asti Vignot, Piedmont, 2024 22

215 Bombino Bianco, 9 Is Enough, Puglia, NV 39

1132 Trebbiano, Emidio Pepe, Montepulciano d’Abruzzo, 2015 131

1152c Ansonica, Bibi Graetz Testamatta Bianco, Tuscany, 2019 126

1115 Carricante, Gaja, Idda Etna Bianco, Sicily, 2022 83

208 Moscato, Zagara, Moscato D’ Asti, 2022 27 

 

747 Chardonnay, Louis Michel & Fils, Petit Chablis, Burgundy, 2021 29

 Chardonnay, Joseph Faiveley, Bourgogne Blanc, Burgundy, FR, 2023 45

1111 Sauvignon Blanc, Domaine Fleuriet La Baronne, Loire Valley, Sancerre, 2019  80

1121 Sauvignon Blanc, Domaine Du Nozay, Clos Du Nozay Sancerre, Loire Valley, Sancerre, 2023 95

 Sauvignon Blanc, Domaine Cherrier “L’ Essentiel”, Loire Valley, Sancerre, 2023 42

 Sauvignon Blanc & Semillon, Château Rieussec, Sauternes 1er Grand Cru, Graves, Bordeaux, 2007 83

1125 Sauvignon Blanc & Semillon, Château Lynch Bages Blanc, Pessac-Leognan, Bordeaux, 2023 105

738 Sauvignon Blanc & Sémillon, Château de Chantegrive Graves Blanc, Graves, Bordeaux, 2015 35

743 Sauvignon Blanc, Sémillon, R de Rieussec, Graves, Bordeaux, 2021 50

1019 Sauvignon Blanc, Sémillon, Chateau Guiraud, Sauternes, Bordeaux, 1996 83

1127 Sauvignon Blanc, Chateau Pape Clement Blanc, Pessac-Leognan, Bordeaux, 2018 295

1024 Marsanne & Rousanne, Laurent Fayolle Hermitage Les Diognieres, CDP, Rhone, 2019 116

1024 Marsanne & Rousanne, Laurent Fayolle Blanc. ‘Les Diognieres’, Hermitage, Rhone, 2019 113

1143 Chateau La Nerthe, Blanc, CDP, Rhone, 2021 75

735 Chenin Blanc, Clau De Nell, Val de Loire, Loire, 2017 96

715 Aligote, Charles Audoin, Borgogne Blanc, Burgundy, 2019 33

1135d Aligote, Domaine Ponsot, Morey Saint Denis Clos des Monts Luisants Vieilles Vignes. Burgundy, 2017 241

1155a Pinot Gris, Domaine Weinbach Pinot Gris St. Catherine, Alsace, 2019 90

R O S E  W I N E S  F R A N C E
 

 

 Commanderie de Peyrassol, Cote de Provence, 2024 (Organic) 35

204 Domaine Cherrier Pere et Fils, Sancerre, 2022 39

1079 Peyrassol Le Clos, Cote de Provance, 2022 (Organic)  105



W H I T E  W I N E S  G E R M A N Y ,  A U S T R I A  &  H U N G A R Y
704 Riesling, Josef Leitz, Dragonstone, Johannisberg, Rheingau, DE, 2019 21

725 Riesling, Josef Leitz, Berg Kaisersteinfels, Trocken, Lage Grosses Gewächs, Rheingau, DE, 2015 55

706 Riesling, Josef Leitz, Einz Zei Zero, Rheingau, DE, 2015 19

722 Riesling, Von Hovel Scharzhofberger, Auslese, Scharzhofberger, Mosel, DE, 2018 45

729 Riesling, Selbach-Oster, Zeltinger Schlossberg, Spatlese, Mosel, DE, 2019 36

724 Riesling, Von Hovel, Kabinett, Mosel, DE, 2019  24

705 Riesling, Dreissigacker, Trocken, Wonnegau, Rheinhessen, DE, 2020  27

726 Riesling, Strub, Niersteiner Bruckchen ‘Herzstuck’, Kabinett, Rheinhessen, DE, 2020 33

1105 Riesling, Egon Muller Scharzhofberger, Kabinett, Mosel, DE, 2020 398

1106 Riesling, Egon Muller Wiltinger Braune Kupp, Kabinett, Mosel, DE, 2020 115

1107 Riesling, Egon Muller Wiltinger Braune Kupp, Spatlese, Mosel, DE, 2020 226

1104 Riesling, Egon Muller, Scarzhof, Riesling, Mosel, DE, 2020 96

728 Grüner Veltliner, Berhard Ott, Fass 4, Niederosterreich, AU, 2020 30

 Furmint, Royal Tokaji, The Oddity, Tokaji, HU, 2018 25

723 Furmint, Hárslevelű, Yellow Muscat, Late Harvest, Royal Tokaji, HU, 2017 25

 Furmint, Hárslevelű, Yellow Muscat, Royal Tokaji, Red Label 5 Puttonyos, Tokaji, HU, 2016 73

 Furmint, Hárslevelű, Yellow Muscat, Royal Tokaji, Bestek 6 Puttonyos, Tokaji, HU, 2016 66

W H I T E  W I N E S  A R M E N I A
708 Voskehat & Garandmak, Zorah, Voski, Vayots Dzor, Rind, Armenia, 2017 43
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R E D  W I N E S  U S A
128 Cabernet Sauvignon, Bonanza Lot 8, CA 40

 Cabernet Sauvignon, Dusoil Estate Reserve, Napa, CA, 2023  50

1128 Cabernet Sauvignon, J. Davies, Diamond Mountain, Napa, CA, 2019 189

1060 Cabernet Sauvignon, Larkmead Vineyards, Solari, Calistoga, Napa, CA, 2017 242

1169 Cabernet Sauvignon, Larkmead Vineyards, The Lark, Calistoga, Napa, CA, 2016 358

1004 Cabernet Sauvignon, Larkmead Vineyards, Dr. Olmo, Calistoga, Napa, CA, 2016 221

1003 Cabernet Sauvignon, Paul Hobbs, Beckstoffer To-Kalon, Oakville, Napa, CA, 2014 638

1031 Cabernet Sauvignon, Peter Michael, ‘Au Paradis’, Oakville, Napa, CA, 2017 249

1029 Cabernet Sauvignon, The Hess Collection, Mount Veeder, Napa, CA, 2019 110

1043 Cabernet Sauvignon, Taub Family Vineyards Morisoli Borges Vineyard, Napa, CA, 2015 130

1070 Cabernet Sauvignon, Staglin, Salus, Rutherford, Napa County, CA, 2019 135

1036 Cabernet Sauvignon, Taub Family Vineyards, Beckstoffer George III, Oakville. Napa CA, 2018 199

 Cabernet Sauvignon, RouteStock Cellars, Napa , CA, 2023 35

1032  Cabernet Sauvignon, Taub Family Vineyards, Beckstoffer Missouri Hopper, Rutherford. Napa CA, 2016 129

1137b Cabernet Sauvignon, Hewitt Vineyard, Rutherford, Napa, CA, 2017 164

1066b Cabernet Sauvignon, Silver Oak, Alexander Valley, Sonoma County, CA, 2019 145

1003 Cabernet Sauvignon, Paul Hobbs, Beckstoffer Dr. Crane. St. Helena, Napa, CA, 2017 349

1071 Cabernet Sauvignon, Aida Estate, Vineyard 29, St. Helena, Napa, CA, 2017 374

156 Cabernet Sauvignon, Duckhorn Vineyards, Napa, CA, 2021 89

119 Cabernet Sauvignon, Stags Leap Wine Cellars, Artemis, Napa, CA, 2022 99

1033 Cabernet Sauvignon, Cakebread Cellars, Napa, CA, 2021 120

1141b Cabernet Sauvignon, Dominus Estate, Napa, CA, 2018 700

127 Cabernet Sauvignon, Caymus Vineyards, CA, 2022 99

1135a Cabernet Sauvignon, Caymus Vineyards Special Selection, Napa, CA, 2017 330

1904 Cabernet Sauvignon, Matthiasson Napa Valley, Napa, CA, 2018 83

1001 Cabernet Sauvignon, M By Michael Mondavi, Napa, CA, 2018 235

1134b Cabernet Sauvignon, Kathryn Hall, Napa, CA, 2015 224

 Cabernet Sauvignon, Owen Roe, Growers Guild, Columbia Valley, WA, 2019 20

1902 Cabernet Sauvignon, Newton Unfiltered, Napa, CA, 2017 85

1141c Cabernet Sauvignon, Newton, The Puzzle, Napa, CA, 2017 181

137c Cabernet Sauvignon, Lokoya, Diamond Mountain, Napa, CA, 2016 706

164 Cabernet Sauvignon, Beckman Vineyards, Santa Ynez Valley, CA, 2019 50

1132b Cabernet Sauvignon, Hundred Acre "18 Kayli Morgan, Howell Mountain, Napa, CA, 2018                                805

1070b Cabernet Sauvignon, Futo, Oakville, Napa, CA, 2016                                             625

1127a Cabernet Sauvignon, Proprietary Red Estate Continuum, Napa, CA, 2018                                        315

1141b Cabernet Sauvignon, Heitz Cellars, Lot C-91, Napa, CA, 2016 184

1137d Cabernet Sauvignon, Verite-la Joie, Alexander Valley, Sonoma, CA, 2014 615

1130b Cabernet Sauvignon, Eisele Vineyard Estate, Calistoga, Napa, CA, 2018                                    715

1071b Cabernet, Abreu Vineyards Las Posadas, Howell Mountain, Napa, CA, 2015                                        750

N E W  W O R L D  R E D S
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1063 Bordeaux Blend, Peter Michael, ‘Les Pavots’, Knights Valley, Sonoma, CA, 2018 274

154 Pinot Noir, Owen Roe, Growers Guild, Columbia Valley, WA, 2019 20

170 Cabernet Sauvignon, Cascade Heights, Columbia Valley , WA, 2022 30

1152 Pinot Noir, Lingua Franca Estate, The Plow, Eola-Amity Hills, OR, 2022 88

115 Pinot Noir, Lingua Franca, Avni, Willamette Valley, OR, 2022 55 

129 Pinot Noir, L’Umami, Willamette Valley, OR, 2023 39

116 Pinot Noir, Dusoil Gregory Ranch, Yamhill-Carlton, OR, 2021 50

157 Pinot Noir, Owen Roe, The Kilmore, Yamhill, OR, 2016 50

113 Pinot Noir, Melville Estate, Santa Rita Hills, CA, 2023 60

1003b Pinot Noir, Racines, La Rinconda Vineyard, Stanta  Rita Hills, CA, 2018                                                116

151 Pinot Noir, Kistler, Sonoma Coast, CA, 2022 86

171 Pinot Noir, Mail Road, Mt. Carmel Blocks 2,3,5 Santa Rita Hills, CA, 2015 120

1160 Pinot Noir, Kutch Wines, McDougall Ranch, Sonoma Coast, CA 2020 65 

152 Pinot Noir, Belle Glos, ‘Balade’, Santa Rita Hills, CA, 2023 65

1118 Pinot Noir, Sea Smoke, ‘Ten’, Santa Rita Hills, CA, 2022 199

1005 Pinot Noir, Occidental [by Steve Kistler], ‘Freestone-Occidental, Sonoma, CA, 2019 151

1010b Pinot Noir, Occidental, Running Fence Vineyard – ‘Cuvee Elizabeth’, Sonoma CA, 2019 150

158 Pinot Noir, En Route, Russian River Valley, Sonoma, CA, 2022 50

 Pinot Noir, RouteStock Cellars, Sonoma Coast, CA, 2023 35

1038 Pinot Noir, Occidental [by Steve Kistler], Running Fence Vineyard –‘Cuvee Catherine’, Sonoma, CA, 2018 150

1013 Pinot Noir, Dumol, Ryan Vineyard, Russian River Valley, CA, 2021 129  

139 Pnot Noir, Elk Cove Vineyards, Willamette Valley, OR, 2023 43

112 Pinot Noir, Tilth Wines, Sonoma, CA, 2019 54

1040 Pinot Noir, Davies, ‘Keefer Ranch’, Russian River Valley, Sonoma, CA, 2022 100

1012 Pinot Noir, Kosta Brown Winery, ‘Gaps Crown’ Sonoma, CA, 2018 166

1061 Pinot Noir, Kosta Brown Winery, ’Sonoma Coast’, Sonoma, CA, 2019 127

1064 Pinot Noir, Peter Michael, ‘Le Caprice’, Sonoma, CA, 2019 149

1905 Pinot Noir, Porter Bass, Sonoma County, CA, 2018 58

1073 Pinot Noir, Kosta Brown Winery, ‘Cerise Vineyard’, Anderson Valley, CA, 2017 166

154 Pinot Noir, Growers Guild, Columbia Valley, OR, 2020 20

1153 Syrah, Rhys Vineyards, ‘Horseshoe Vineyard’, Santa Cruz Mountains, CA, 2013 116

1030 Syrah, Cayuse Vineyards,’Impulsivo’, Walla Walla Valley, WA, 2018 166

1065 Syrah, Cayuse Vineyards, ‘Camaspelo’, Walla Walla Valley, WA, 2018 146

1001 Syrah, The Tribe Vineyard, Horsepower, Walla Walla Valley, WA, 2017 199

1002 Syrah, Cayuse Vineyards, ‘Cailloux’, Walla Walla Valley, WA, 2023 157

1002b Syrah, Cayuse Vineyards, ‘En Chamberlin’, Walla Walla Valley, WA, 2018 146

109 Petite Syrah & Zinfandel & Merlot, The Crane Assembly, El Coco, St. Helena, Napa, CA, 2018 93

163 Red Blend, Owen Roe, Abbot’s Table, Columbia Valley, OR, 2018 30

122 Red Blend, Neyers Vineyards, Left Bank Red, Napa Valley, CA, 2021 55 

 Red Blend, Chronic Cellars, Sofa King Bueno, Paso Robles, CA, 2022 35
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207  Red Blend, The Prisoner, Napa Valley, CA, 2022 69

121  Zinfandel, Saldo- The Prisoner Wine Co., North Coast, CA, 2023 51

146  Zinfandel, Frank Family Vineyards, Napa Valley, CA, 2022  55

147  Zinfandel, Turley, ‘Ueberroth Vineyards’, Paso Robles, Central Coast, CA, 2020 69

110  Zinfandel, Turley, “Dusi Vineyards”, Paso Robles, Central Coast, CA, 2021 69

1911  Merlot, Taub Family Vineyards, Oakville, Napa, CA, 2017  46

118  Merlot, Growers Guild, Columbia Valley, OR, 2019 20

1149   Merlot & Cabernet, Larkmead Vineyards, Firebell, Calistoga, Napa, CA, 2018 124

 R E D  W I N E S  S O U T H  A F R I C A
1906 Cabernet Sauvignon, Craven Wines, Stellenbosch, Western Cape, 2020 44

117 Cabernet Sauvignon, Stark-Conde, Stellenbosch, Western Cape, 2019 29

1159 Syrah, Boschkloof, Epilogue, Stellenbosch, Western Cape, 2018 89

1913 Merlot, Van Loggerenberg Wines, Break a Leg, Stellenbosch, Western Cape, 2019 25

120 Pinot Noir, JH Meyer Wines, No SO2, South Coast, Western Cape, 2020 32

R E D  W I N E S  A U S T R A L I A  A N D  N E W  Z E A L A N D
 Grenache & Nero d’Avola, Somos Tintito, McLaren Vale, South Australia, 2019 32

159b Shiraz, Koomilya, McLaren Vale, South Australia, 2015 55

159 Shiraz, Cape Mentelle, Marget River, South West Australia, 2019 29

122 Cabernet & Shiraz, Passion Has Red Lips, Clare Valley, South Australia, 2019 28

123 Zinfandel, Bink Mirrors, Clare Valley, South Australia, 2020 42

155 Blend, Bink Little Red, South Australia, 2021 42

R E D  W I N E S  S O U T H  A M E R I C A
 Malbec, Bodegas Escorihuela 1884, The President’s Blend, Patagonia, Valle De Uco, Argentina, 2021 (Organic) 35

1149 Bordeaux Blend, Viña Echeverria, Propuesta, Central Valley, Chile, 2018 28

148 Pinot Noir, Viña Echeverria, El Compadre, Valle de Malleco, Sur, Chile, 2018 22

R E D  W I N E S  F R A N C E
1077 Pinot Noir, Vincent Girardin, Morey St. Denis, Burgundy, 2017 72

101 Pinot Noir, Domaine Chicotot, Les Charmottes, Nuits-St-Georges, Burgundy, 2018 81

1137 Pinot Noir, Jean-Marc Millot, Grand Cru, ‘Grand Maupertui &’, Clos de Vougeot, Burgundy, 2019 355

1138c Pinot Noir, Chateau de la Tour, Clos de Vougeot, Burgundy, 2015 342

108 Pinot Noir, Pierre Girardin, ‘Eclat de Calcaire’, Volnay, Burgundy, 2019 66

100 Pinot Noir, Domaine Hubert, Bouzereau-Guere & Fils, Santenay, Burgundy, 2015 61

1067 Pinot Noir, Pierre Girardin, ‘Les Hauts Beaumonts’, Vosne-Romanee, Burgundy, 2019 110

1072 Pinot Noir, Laurent Ponsot, Cuvee des Peupliers, Bourgogne, Burgundy, 2017 66

1131a Pinot Noir, Domaine Ponsot, Griotte Cambertin, Cuvee du Saule, Burgundy, 2016 770

140 Pinot Noir, Domaine Faively, Bourgogne Rouge, Burgundy, 2022 50

O L D  W O R L D  R E D S
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103 Pinot Noir, Camille Giroud, Bourgogne Rouge, Burgundy, 2020 49

1135d Pinot Noir, Laurent Ponsot, Clos du Vougeot, Burgundy, 2018 517

137 Pinot Noir, Domaine Paul Pillot, ‘Vieilles Vignes’, Chassagne-Montrachet, Burgundy, 2019 56

1006 Pinot Noir, Domaine Darviot-Perrin, 1 er Cru Les Bondues Rouge, Chassagne-Montrachet, Burgundy, 2016 91

102 Pinot Noir, Domaine Coillot, VV, Gevrey-Chambertin, Burgundy, 2018 75

1042 Pinot Noir, Domaine Ramonet, clos de la Boudriotte, Chassagne-Montrachet, Burgundy, 2018 162

1141a Pinot Noir, Egly-Ouriet, ‘Cuvee des Grands Cotes’, Ambonnay, Champenois, 2018 266

149 Syrah, La Cabotte, Colline, Cotes du Rhone, Rhone, 2022 27

1062 Syrah, Domaine Pierre et Coursodon, ‘L’Olivaie’, Saint-Joseph, Rhone, 2019 69

1027 Syrah, Domaine Chapoutier, Les Granits, Saint-Joseph, Rhone, 2018 121

1049 Syrah, Domaine Chapoutier, De L’Oree, Hermitage, Rhone, 2018 389

1075 Syrah, Domaine Chapoutier, Cote Rotie La Mordoree, Cote-Rotie, Rhone, 2008 210

1068a Syrah, Chateau Beaucastel Chateauneuf-Du-Pape, Rhone, 2004 175

1067a Syrah, Chateau Beaucastel Chateauneuf-Du-Pape, Rhone, 2006 175

1065a Syrah, Chateau Beaucastel Chateauneuf-Du-Pape, Rhone, 2007 175

1066a Syrah, Chateau Beaucastel Chateauneuf-Du-Pape, Rhone, 2009 200

1024 Syrah, Laurent Fayolle Hermitage Les Diognieres, Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Rhone, 2018 148

1158 Syrah, Laurent Fayolle, ‘Clos les Cornirets’, Crozes-Hermitage, Rhone, 2018 53

1037 Bordeaux Blend, Château Gazin, Pomerol, Bordeaux, 2016 166

 Bordeaux Blend, Chateau La Tour de Segur, Lussac Saint-Emilion, Bordeaux, 2019 32

145 Bordeaux Blend, Les Hauts Du Tertre, Margaux, Bordeaux, 2017 50

1136a Bordeaux Blend, Chateau Pichon Lalande, Pauillac, Bordeaux, 2000 594

1127b Bordeaux Blend, Chateau L’Evangile, Pomerol, Bordeaux, 2007 250

1139b Bordeaux Blend, Chateau Lynch Bages, Pauillac, Bordeaux, 2000 581

114 Bordeaux Blend, Chateau De Sales, Pomerol, Bordeaux, 2019 67

1011 Bordeaux Blend, Clos Fourtet, St. Emilion, Bordeaux, 2000 328

1039 Bordeaux Blend, Château du Tertre, Margaux, Bordeaux, 2011 108

1069 Bordeaux Blend, Chateau Palmer, Alto Ego, Margaux, Bordeaux, 2019 165

1074 Bordeaux Blend, Chateau Rauzan-Segla, Margaux, Bordeaux, 2010 275

1040a Bordeaux Blend, Chateau Rauzan-Segla, Margaux, Bordeaux, 2005 375

1041 Bordeaux Blend, Chateau d’Issan, Margaux, Bordeaux, 2010 166

1140c Bordeaux Blend, Chateau Margaux, Margaux, Bordeaux, 2000 2025

1140d Bordeaux Blend, Chateau Margaux, Margaux, Bordeaux,1996 1725

1141d Bordeaux Blend, Leoville Poyferre, St. Julien, Bordeaux,1996 307

1138b Bordeaux Blend, Leoville Poyferre, St. Julien, Bordeaux,1982 788

1036b Bordeaux Blend, Chateau La Conseillante, Pomerol, Bordeaux, 2015 332

107 Bordeaux Blend, Chateau Fonplegade, St.Emilion, Bordeaux, 2017 58

141 Bordeaux Blend, Château Bouscaut, Pessac-Leognan, Bordeaux. 2015 61

1139c Bordeaux Blend, Chateau Troplong Mondot, St. Emilion, Bordeaux. 1999 208

104 Bordeaux Blend, Château Cos Labory, Saint-Estephe, Bordeaux. 2016 100

1136d Bordeaux Blend, Chateau Pape Clement, Pessac-Leognan, Bordeaux. 2009 380
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1014 Bordeaux Blend, Chateau Lascombes, Margaux, Bordeaux, 2010 183  

 Bordeaux Blend, Clos Castelot, Saint-Emilion, Bordeaux, 2021  32

144 Bordeaux Blend, Chateau Grand Mayne, Saint-Emilion, Bordeaux, 2015 89

1134b CDP Blend, Chateau La Nerthe Cuvee des Cadettes, Rhone, 2015 187

1157 CDP Blend, Chateau La Nerthe, Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Rhone, 2020 85

143  Rhone Blend, Domaine Santa Duc, VV, Cotes-du-Rhone, 2017 22

 Rhone Blend, Domaine de Beaurenard, Cotes du Rhone, 2024 39

142 Gamay, Chateau Fuisse, Julienas, Beaujolais, 2019 47

172 Malbec, Château les Croisille, Calcaire, Cahors, Loire 2020 35

106 Cabernet Franc, Baron de La Truffe, Chinon, Loire, 2021 29

 Cabernet Franc, Chateau de Targe, Les Cerisiers de Targe, Sumar-Champigny, Loire, 2018 20

105 Cabernet Franc & Cabernet Sauvignon, Clau De Nell, Cuvee Violette, Anjou, Loire, 2019 60

105A Cabernet Franc, Clau de Nell, Anjou, Loire, 2014 60

R E D  W I N E S  I TA LY
 Sangiovese, Val di Suga Rosso di Montalcino “Baby Brunello,” Tuscany, 2022     39

1007   Sangiovese, Gaja, Pieve Brunello Rennina, Montalcino, Tuscany, 2015 324

1007   Sangiovese, Ferrero Brunello di Montalcino Reserva, Montalcino, Tuscany, 2015 145

130     Sangiovese, Val di Suga Brunello di Montalcino, Tuscany, 2019 79 

1162   Sangiovese, Corte Pavone, Brunello di Montalcino, Fiore del Vento, Montalcino, Tuscany, 2016 135

1164 Sangiovese, Ferrero Brunello di Montalcino, Montalcino, Tuscany, 2020 79

1131   Sangiovese, Case Basse, Brunello di Montalcino, Tuscany, 2017 730

165 Sangiovese, Castello di Volpaia Chianti Classico Riserva, Chianti, Tuscany, 2020 53

111 Savngiovese, Merlot, Syrah, Ca’ Marcanda Promis, Bolgheri, Tuscany 2021 69

1065b Canaiolo & Colorino & Sangiovese, Bibi Graetz, Colore, Tuscany, 2016 475

133   Super Tuscan, Citto Toscana IGT, Tuscany, 2021 19

1068 Super Tuscan, Tenuta San Guido, Sassicaia, Bolgheri, Tuscany, 2018 325

134 Super Tuscan, Tenuta Sette Cieli Bolgheri NOI4, Tuscany, IT, 2022 53 

1058 Super Tuscan, Tenuta San Guido, Guidalberto, Tuscany, 2023 99

 Super Tuscan, Tenuta Sette Cieli Yantra, Tuscany, IT, 2022 30

167 Nebbiolo, Renato Fenocchio, Starderi, Barberesco, Piedmont, 2019 75

1008 Nebbiolo, Sottimano, ‘Curra’, Barberesco, Piedmont, 2016 116

1130 Nebbiolo, Bruno Giacosa, Barolo Riserva, le Rocche del Falletto, Barberesco, Piedmont, 2014 622

1131 Nebbiolo, Bruno Giacosa, Barbaresco Asili Falletto, Barberesco, Piedmont, 2014  458

1135b Nebbiolo, Giuseppe Mascarello, Pugnane, Barolo, Piedmont, 1971  863

1135b Nebbiolo, Giacomo Conterno, Barolo, Piedmont, 1964 750

1129 Nebbiolo, Altare, Unoperuno, Barolo, Piedmont, 2017                        374

1134c Nebbiolo, Giacomo Conterno, Barolo, Piedmont, 1967                         950

132 Nebbiolo, Massolino, Serralunga, Barolo, Piedmont, 2018 75

1146 Nebbiolo, Nervi, Conterno 'Gattinara' Piedmont, 2018  99

 Nebbiolo, Nervi, Conterno 'Gattinara' Piedmont, 2018, 1.5L 230

1035 Nebbiolo, Gaja San Lorenzo, Langhe, Piedmont, 2017 675

1909 Nebbiolo, Marcchesi Di Barolo, Cannubi, Piedmont, 2014 140 13



R E D  W I N E S  U S A
128 Cabernet Sauvignon, Bonanza Lot 8, CA 40

 Cabernet Sauvignon, Dusoil Estate Reserve, Napa, CA, 2023  50

1128 Cabernet Sauvignon, J. Davies, Diamond Mountain, Napa, CA, 2019 189

1060 Cabernet Sauvignon, Larkmead Vineyards, Solari, Calistoga, Napa, CA, 2017 242

1169 Cabernet Sauvignon, Larkmead Vineyards, The Lark, Calistoga, Napa, CA, 2016 358

1004 Cabernet Sauvignon, Larkmead Vineyards, Dr. Olmo, Calistoga, Napa, CA, 2016 221

1003 Cabernet Sauvignon, Paul Hobbs, Beckstoffer To-Kalon, Oakville, Napa, CA, 2014 638

1031 Cabernet Sauvignon, Peter Michael, ‘Au Paradis’, Oakville, Napa, CA, 2017 249

1029 Cabernet Sauvignon, The Hess Collection, Mount Veeder, Napa, CA, 2019 110

1043 Cabernet Sauvignon, Taub Family Vineyards Morisoli Borges Vineyard, Napa, CA, 2015 130

1070 Cabernet Sauvignon, Staglin, Salus, Rutherford, Napa County, CA, 2019 135

1036 Cabernet Sauvignon, Taub Family Vineyards, Beckstoffer George III, Oakville. Napa CA, 2018 199

 Cabernet Sauvignon, RouteStock Cellars, Napa , CA, 2023 35

1032  Cabernet Sauvignon, Taub Family Vineyards, Beckstoffer Missouri Hopper, Rutherford. Napa CA, 2016 129

1137b Cabernet Sauvignon, Hewitt Vineyard, Rutherford, Napa, CA, 2017 164

1066b Cabernet Sauvignon, Silver Oak, Alexander Valley, Sonoma County, CA, 2019 145

1003 Cabernet Sauvignon, Paul Hobbs, Beckstoffer Dr. Crane. St. Helena, Napa, CA, 2017 349

1071 Cabernet Sauvignon, Aida Estate, Vineyard 29, St. Helena, Napa, CA, 2017 374

156 Cabernet Sauvignon, Duckhorn Vineyards, Napa, CA, 2021 89

119 Cabernet Sauvignon, Stags Leap Wine Cellars, Artemis, Napa, CA, 2022 99

1033 Cabernet Sauvignon, Cakebread Cellars, Napa, CA, 2021 120

1141b Cabernet Sauvignon, Dominus Estate, Napa, CA, 2018 700

127 Cabernet Sauvignon, Caymus Vineyards, CA, 2022 99

1135a Cabernet Sauvignon, Caymus Vineyards Special Selection, Napa, CA, 2017 330

1904 Cabernet Sauvignon, Matthiasson Napa Valley, Napa, CA, 2018 83

1001 Cabernet Sauvignon, M By Michael Mondavi, Napa, CA, 2018 235

1134b Cabernet Sauvignon, Kathryn Hall, Napa, CA, 2015 224

 Cabernet Sauvignon, Owen Roe, Growers Guild, Columbia Valley, WA, 2019 20

1902 Cabernet Sauvignon, Newton Unfiltered, Napa, CA, 2017 85

1141c Cabernet Sauvignon, Newton, The Puzzle, Napa, CA, 2017 181

137c Cabernet Sauvignon, Lokoya, Diamond Mountain, Napa, CA, 2016 706

164 Cabernet Sauvignon, Beckman Vineyards, Santa Ynez Valley, CA, 2019 50

1132b Cabernet Sauvignon, Hundred Acre "18 Kayli Morgan, Howell Mountain, Napa, CA, 2018                                805

1070b Cabernet Sauvignon, Futo, Oakville, Napa, CA, 2016                                             625

1127a Cabernet Sauvignon, Proprietary Red Estate Continuum, Napa, CA, 2018                                        315

1141b Cabernet Sauvignon, Heitz Cellars, Lot C-91, Napa, CA, 2016 184

1137d Cabernet Sauvignon, Verite-la Joie, Alexander Valley, Sonoma, CA, 2014 615

1130b Cabernet Sauvignon, Eisele Vineyard Estate, Calistoga, Napa, CA, 2018                                    715

1071b Cabernet, Abreu Vineyards Las Posadas, Howell Mountain, Napa, CA, 2015                                        750

1009 Nebbiolo, Nino Negri, Sfursat di Valtellina 5 Stelle, Valtellina Superiore, Lombardy, 2017 111

1134c Corvina, Masi Amarone Mazzano, Valpolicella, Veneto, 2010 221

1069c Corvina, Santi Amarone della Valpolicella Proemio, Veneto, 2015 85

 Corvina, Santi Santico Amarone Valpolicella Classico, Veneto, 2016 70

 Sagrantino, Arnaldo Capri, Sagrantino di Montefalco 25 Anniversary, Montefalco, Umbria, 2013 110

136 Sagrantino, Arnaldo Capri, Sagrantino di Montefalco Collepiano, Montefalco, Umbria, 2014  55

131 Negroamaro, 9 Is Enough, Rosso, Puglia, NV  39

135 Nero d’Avola, Feudo Montoni, Nero d’Avola Langusa, Cammarata, Sicily, 2018 28

1010   Nerello Mascalese, Gaja, Idda Etna Rosso, Sicily, 2019 73

1134d Montepulciano, Emidio Pep, Montepulciano d’Abruzzo, Abruzzo, 1984 498

1133a Montepulciano, Emidio Pepe, Montepulciano d’Abruzzo, Abruzzo, 2000 373

1133a Montepulciano, Emidio Pepe, Montepulciano d’Abruzzo, Abruzzo, 2012 194

R E D  W I N E S  S PA I N
162 Tempranillo, Sierra Cantabria Crianza, Rioja Alavesa, La Rioja, 2020 30

160 Tempranillo, Anza, Diego Magana, ‘Esp’, La Rioja, 2019 91

1147 Tempranillo, Bodega Numanthia Toro Numanthia, Castilla Y Leon, 2017  77

124 Tempranillo, Pago Del Cielo, Celeste Crianza, Ribera Del Duero, 2019 30 

166 Tempranillo, Sierra Cantabria, Rioja Reserva Unica, La Rioja, 2019 43 

1034 Tempranillo, Bodegas y Vinedos Artadi, El Carretil, Rioja Alavesa, La Rioja, 2014 199

125 Tempranillo, Arzuaga La Planta, Ribera del Duero, Castilla Y Leon, 2019 20

1134a Tinta de Toro, Vatan, Arena, Castilla y Leon, 2014     420

161 Mencia, Avancia Cuvee De O Menica, Galicia, Valdeorras, 2021 29

R E D  W I N E S  F R O M  O T H E R  R E G I O N S  
 Cabernet, Ao Yun, China, 2015 349

126 Areni Noir, Zorah, Karasi, Rind, Vayots Dzor, Armenia, 2017 43

1078 Pinot Noir, Weingut Josef Leitz, Eins Zei Zero Non-Alcoholic, Rheingau, DE, 2016 21
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1063 Bordeaux Blend, Peter Michael, ‘Les Pavots’, Knights Valley, Sonoma, CA, 2018 274

154 Pinot Noir, Owen Roe, Growers Guild, Columbia Valley, WA, 2019 20

170 Cabernet Sauvignon, Cascade Heights, Columbia Valley , WA, 2022 30

1152 Pinot Noir, Lingua Franca Estate, The Plow, Eola-Amity Hills, OR, 2022 88

115 Pinot Noir, Lingua Franca, Avni, Willamette Valley, OR, 2022 55 

129 Pinot Noir, L’Umami, Willamette Valley, OR, 2023 39

116 Pinot Noir, Dusoil Gregory Ranch, Yamhill-Carlton, OR, 2021 50

157 Pinot Noir, Owen Roe, The Kilmore, Yamhill, OR, 2016 50

113 Pinot Noir, Melville Estate, Santa Rita Hills, CA, 2023 60

1003b Pinot Noir, Racines, La Rinconda Vineyard, Stanta  Rita Hills, CA, 2018                                                116

151 Pinot Noir, Kistler, Sonoma Coast, CA, 2022 86

171 Pinot Noir, Mail Road, Mt. Carmel Blocks 2,3,5 Santa Rita Hills, CA, 2015 120

1160 Pinot Noir, Kutch Wines, McDougall Ranch, Sonoma Coast, CA 2020 65 

152 Pinot Noir, Belle Glos, ‘Balade’, Santa Rita Hills, CA, 2023 65

1118 Pinot Noir, Sea Smoke, ‘Ten’, Santa Rita Hills, CA, 2022 199

1005 Pinot Noir, Occidental [by Steve Kistler], ‘Freestone-Occidental, Sonoma, CA, 2019 151

1010b Pinot Noir, Occidental, Running Fence Vineyard – ‘Cuvee Elizabeth’, Sonoma CA, 2019 150

158 Pinot Noir, En Route, Russian River Valley, Sonoma, CA, 2022 50

 Pinot Noir, RouteStock Cellars, Sonoma Coast, CA, 2023 35

1038 Pinot Noir, Occidental [by Steve Kistler], Running Fence Vineyard –‘Cuvee Catherine’, Sonoma, CA, 2018 150

1013 Pinot Noir, Dumol, Ryan Vineyard, Russian River Valley, CA, 2021 129  

139 Pnot Noir, Elk Cove Vineyards, Willamette Valley, OR, 2023 43

112 Pinot Noir, Tilth Wines, Sonoma, CA, 2019 54

1040 Pinot Noir, Davies, ‘Keefer Ranch’, Russian River Valley, Sonoma, CA, 2022 100

1012 Pinot Noir, Kosta Brown Winery, ‘Gaps Crown’ Sonoma, CA, 2018 166

1061 Pinot Noir, Kosta Brown Winery, ’Sonoma Coast’, Sonoma, CA, 2019 127

1064 Pinot Noir, Peter Michael, ‘Le Caprice’, Sonoma, CA, 2019 149

1905 Pinot Noir, Porter Bass, Sonoma County, CA, 2018 58

1073 Pinot Noir, Kosta Brown Winery, ‘Cerise Vineyard’, Anderson Valley, CA, 2017 166

154 Pinot Noir, Growers Guild, Columbia Valley, OR, 2020 20

1153 Syrah, Rhys Vineyards, ‘Horseshoe Vineyard’, Santa Cruz Mountains, CA, 2013 116

1030 Syrah, Cayuse Vineyards,’Impulsivo’, Walla Walla Valley, WA, 2018 166

1065 Syrah, Cayuse Vineyards, ‘Camaspelo’, Walla Walla Valley, WA, 2018 146

1001 Syrah, The Tribe Vineyard, Horsepower, Walla Walla Valley, WA, 2017 199

1002 Syrah, Cayuse Vineyards, ‘Cailloux’, Walla Walla Valley, WA, 2023 157

1002b Syrah, Cayuse Vineyards, ‘En Chamberlin’, Walla Walla Valley, WA, 2018 146

109 Petite Syrah & Zinfandel & Merlot, The Crane Assembly, El Coco, St. Helena, Napa, CA, 2018 93

163 Red Blend, Owen Roe, Abbot’s Table, Columbia Valley, OR, 2018 30

122 Red Blend, Neyers Vineyards, Left Bank Red, Napa Valley, CA, 2021 55 

 Red Blend, Chronic Cellars, Sofa King Bueno, Paso Robles, CA, 2022 35

  

Ketel One 15
Tito's  16
Stolichnaya Elit 18
Grey Goose  16
Belvedere Organic  17
Ketel One Citroen 15
Ketel One Botanical Grapefruit and Rose 15
Ketel One Botanical Peach and Orange Blossom  15
Triple 888 Cranberry 13
Triple 888 Blueberry 13
Van Gogh Double Espresso 16
Van Gogh Vanilla  16
St. George Chili Vodka 12

Bloelemoen 14
Bombay Saphire 13
Greenhook Ginsmith, American Dry 14
Hendricks 16
Tanqueray 13
Tanqueray 10 15
Tanqueray Sevilla Orange 14
Stray Dog 14
Empress 1908 Blue Indigo  16
The Kyoto Distillery, Ki No Bi Kyoto Dry Gin 38
The Kyoto Distillery, Ki No Bi Kyoto Dry Green Tea Gin 38
Vánagandr Destilerias, London Dry Gin 17
Monkey 47 Dry Gin  19
The Botanist Islay Dry Gin  14 
The Botanist Cask Rested  16

Hampden Estate Single Jamaican Rum, Jamaica 14
Hampden Estate Overproof Pure Single Jamaican Rum 120 Proof, Jamaica 17
Diplomatico Planas White Rum, Venezuela  15 
Clement, Canne Bleue, Rum Blanc Agricole, Martinique 15
Mount Gay, Elicpse Heritage Blend, Barbados 13
Mount Gay, Black Barrel Double Cask Blend, Barbados 17 
Mount Gay, XO Triple Cask Blend, Barbados 23
Panama Pacific 23 Year, Panama 16
Avua Cachaca Prata, Brazil 14
Zacapa Centenario 23, Guatemala   21
Koloa Kaua’i Coconut Rum, Hawaii, USA 14
Flor de Cana 25 Year, Nicaragua 55
Don Q  Barrel Spiced Rum, Puerto Rico  14

V O D K A

G I N

R U M

15



R E D  W I N E S  F R A N C E
1077 Pinot Noir, Vincent Girardin, Morey St. Denis, Burgundy, 2017 72

101 Pinot Noir, Domaine Chicotot, Les Charmottes, Nuits-St-Georges, Burgundy, 2018 81

1137 Pinot Noir, Jean-Marc Millot, Grand Cru, ‘Grand Maupertui &’, Clos de Vougeot, Burgundy, 2019 355

1138c Pinot Noir, Chateau de la Tour, Clos de Vougeot, Burgundy, 2015 342

108 Pinot Noir, Pierre Girardin, ‘Eclat de Calcaire’, Volnay, Burgundy, 2019 66

100 Pinot Noir, Domaine Hubert, Bouzereau-Guere & Fils, Santenay, Burgundy, 2015 61

1067 Pinot Noir, Pierre Girardin, ‘Les Hauts Beaumonts’, Vosne-Romanee, Burgundy, 2019 110

1072 Pinot Noir, Laurent Ponsot, Cuvee des Peupliers, Bourgogne, Burgundy, 2017 66

1131a Pinot Noir, Domaine Ponsot, Griotte Cambertin, Cuvee du Saule, Burgundy, 2016 770

140 Pinot Noir, Domaine Faively, Bourgogne Rouge, Burgundy, 2022 50

ArteNOM Elevation 1579 Blanco 19
ArteNOM Elevation 1414 Reposado 22
Don Julio Blanco 19
Don Julio Reposado 21
Don Julio Anejo 23
Don Julio 1942 50
Don Julio Ultima 195
Don Julio Primavera 45
Don Julio Rosado 45
Don Julio 70th Anniversary Cristalino 35
Casamigos Blanco 17
Casamigos Reposado 21
Casamigos Anejo  26
Fuenteseca Cosecha Huerta Singular Blanco  29
Fuenteseca 7 Year 70
Fuenteseca 8 Year 80
Fuenteseca 11 Year 110
Fuenteseca 18 Year 180
Fuenteseca 21 Year 325
Clase Azule Tequila Reposado 45
Clase Azule Tequila Plata 29
Clase Azule Tequila Gold 130
Clase Azule Tequila Anejo 160
Dos Artes Blanco 29
Dos Artes Reposado 40
Dos Artes Anejo 50
Dos Artes Extra Anejo 72
Cincoro Blanco 22
Cincoro Reposado 26
Cincoro Anejo  36
Cincoro Gold 100
Cincoro Extra Anejo 625
Jose Cuervo Reserva De La Familia Extra Anejo 45
Leyenda De Mexico Extra Anejo 85
Komos Anejo Reserva 69
Komos Extra Anejo 85
Komos Rose Reposado 45
Komos Anejo Cristalino  65
Patron El Alto Reposado 45

El Jolgorio, Espadín 32
Union, El Viejo, Espadin/Tobala 15
Union Uno, Espadín / Cirial 12
Don Amado Rustico, Espadín 65
Clase Azule Guerrero 75
Clase Azule Durango 75
Del Maguey Chichicapa 27

T E Q U I L A

M E Z C A L
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B O U R B O N
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Jefferson's Bourbon Ocean Aged At Sea, Kentucky 24

Jefferson’s Bourbon Small Batch, Kentucky 16

Jefferson’s Reserve Bourbon, Kentucky 19

Jefferson’s Reserve Pritchard Hill Cabernet Cask Bourbon, Kentucky 25

New Riff, Bottled in Bond, Kentucky 16

Maker's Mark, Kentucky  16

Makers’s Mark No. 46, Kentucky 20

Maker’s Mark, Charred Stave Private Selection, Kentucky  26

Maker’s Mark, Cellar Aged, Kentucky 99

Russell's Reserve Bourbon 6, Kentucky 16

Russell's Reserve Bourbon 10, Kentucky 17

Russell's Reserve Bourbon Single Barrel, Kentucky 25

Russell's Reserve Bourbon 13, Kentucky  85

Michter's Sour Mash Small Batch, Kentucky 15

Mitcher’s 10 Year, Kentucky 160

Mitcher’s Bombergers Bourbon, Kentucky 75

Wiseman (Kentucky Owl), Kentucky 25

Kentucky Owl Batch 11, Kentucky 70

Buffalo Trace, Kentucky 20

Wilderness Trail Bottled in Bond Small Batch, Kentucky  17

Angel’s Envy Bourbon, Kentucky 18

Angel’s Envy Triple Oak Bourbon, Kentucky 25

Angel’s Envy Bourbon Cask Strength, Kentucky 70

Basil Hayden's Bourbon, 10 Year, Kentucky 19

Booker's Small Batch, Kentucky 42

Eagle Rare Single Barrel, Kentucky 39

Elijah Craig Bourbon, Barrel Proof, 12 Year, Kentucky 45

Elijah Craig Bourbon, 12 Year, Kentucky 16

Elijah Craig Bourbon 18 Year Single Barrel 2018, Kentucky 65

Elijah Craig, Toasted Barrel, Kentucky 29

Idle Hands, Kentucky 19

Tumblin' Dice, Heavy Rye Mashbill Straight Bourbon, Kentucky 20

The Representative Barrel Proof Straight Bourbon, Kentucky 22

Widow Jane 10 Year, Kentucky 30

Widow Jane Lucky 13 Year, Kentucky 41

Widow Jane The Vaults 14 year, Kentucky 75

Laws Whiskey House Four Grain Straight Bonded, Kentucky 28

Knob Creek 9 Year, Single Barrel Reserve, Kentucky 20

Knob Creek 12 Year, Kentucky 32

Knob Creek 15 Year, Kentucky 45



1014 Bordeaux Blend, Chateau Lascombes, Margaux, Bordeaux, 2010 183  

 Bordeaux Blend, Clos Castelot, Saint-Emilion, Bordeaux, 2021  32

144 Bordeaux Blend, Chateau Grand Mayne, Saint-Emilion, Bordeaux, 2015 89

1134b CDP Blend, Chateau La Nerthe Cuvee des Cadettes, Rhone, 2015 187

1157 CDP Blend, Chateau La Nerthe, Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Rhone, 2020 85

143  Rhone Blend, Domaine Santa Duc, VV, Cotes-du-Rhone, 2017 22

 Rhone Blend, Domaine de Beaurenard, Cotes du Rhone, 2024 39

142 Gamay, Chateau Fuisse, Julienas, Beaujolais, 2019 47

172 Malbec, Château les Croisille, Calcaire, Cahors, Loire 2020 35

106 Cabernet Franc, Baron de La Truffe, Chinon, Loire, 2021 29

 Cabernet Franc, Chateau de Targe, Les Cerisiers de Targe, Sumar-Champigny, Loire, 2018 20

105 Cabernet Franc & Cabernet Sauvignon, Clau De Nell, Cuvee Violette, Anjou, Loire, 2019 60

105A Cabernet Franc, Clau de Nell, Anjou, Loire, 2014 60

R E D  W I N E S  I TA LY
 Sangiovese, Val di Suga Rosso di Montalcino “Baby Brunello,” Tuscany, 2022     39

1007   Sangiovese, Gaja, Pieve Brunello Rennina, Montalcino, Tuscany, 2015 324

1007   Sangiovese, Ferrero Brunello di Montalcino Reserva, Montalcino, Tuscany, 2015 145

130     Sangiovese, Val di Suga Brunello di Montalcino, Tuscany, 2019 79 

1162   Sangiovese, Corte Pavone, Brunello di Montalcino, Fiore del Vento, Montalcino, Tuscany, 2016 135

1164 Sangiovese, Ferrero Brunello di Montalcino, Montalcino, Tuscany, 2020 79

1131   Sangiovese, Case Basse, Brunello di Montalcino, Tuscany, 2017 730

165 Sangiovese, Castello di Volpaia Chianti Classico Riserva, Chianti, Tuscany, 2020 53

111 Savngiovese, Merlot, Syrah, Ca’ Marcanda Promis, Bolgheri, Tuscany 2021 69

1065b Canaiolo & Colorino & Sangiovese, Bibi Graetz, Colore, Tuscany, 2016 475

133   Super Tuscan, Citto Toscana IGT, Tuscany, 2021 19

1068 Super Tuscan, Tenuta San Guido, Sassicaia, Bolgheri, Tuscany, 2018 325

134 Super Tuscan, Tenuta Sette Cieli Bolgheri NOI4, Tuscany, IT, 2022 53 

1058 Super Tuscan, Tenuta San Guido, Guidalberto, Tuscany, 2023 99

 Super Tuscan, Tenuta Sette Cieli Yantra, Tuscany, IT, 2022 30

167 Nebbiolo, Renato Fenocchio, Starderi, Barberesco, Piedmont, 2019 75

1008 Nebbiolo, Sottimano, ‘Curra’, Barberesco, Piedmont, 2016 116

1130 Nebbiolo, Bruno Giacosa, Barolo Riserva, le Rocche del Falletto, Barberesco, Piedmont, 2014 622

1131 Nebbiolo, Bruno Giacosa, Barbaresco Asili Falletto, Barberesco, Piedmont, 2014  458

1135b Nebbiolo, Giuseppe Mascarello, Pugnane, Barolo, Piedmont, 1971  863

1135b Nebbiolo, Giacomo Conterno, Barolo, Piedmont, 1964 750

1129 Nebbiolo, Altare, Unoperuno, Barolo, Piedmont, 2017                        374

1134c Nebbiolo, Giacomo Conterno, Barolo, Piedmont, 1967                         950

132 Nebbiolo, Massolino, Serralunga, Barolo, Piedmont, 2018 75

1146 Nebbiolo, Nervi, Conterno 'Gattinara' Piedmont, 2018  99

 Nebbiolo, Nervi, Conterno 'Gattinara' Piedmont, 2018, 1.5L 230

1035 Nebbiolo, Gaja San Lorenzo, Langhe, Piedmont, 2017 675

1909 Nebbiolo, Marcchesi Di Barolo, Cannubi, Piedmont, 2014 140

Knob Creek 18 Year, Kentucky 59

Rabbit Hole Heigold Straight Bourbon, Kentucky 27

Rabbit Hole Dareringer Bourbon, Kentucky 40

Blanton’s, Single Barrell Bourbon, Kentucky 49

George Dickel 8 Year, Kentucky 16

Bulleit Small Batch, Kentucky 16

Bulleit 10 Year, Kentucky 22

High West, American Bourbon Whiskey, Utah 20

High West, American Bourbon Whiskey, Cabernet Sauvignon Barrels, Utah 26

High West, American Bourbon Whiskey, Sauvignon Blanc Barrels, Utah 26

High West, The Prisoner’s Share, Utah 85

Colonel E.H. Taylor Small Batch, Bottled in Bond, Kentucky 45

Old Fitzgerald, 19 Year, Kentucky  125

Woodford Reserve Bourbon Master's Collection Double Oaked, Kentucky 25

Woodford Reserve Master Collenction Historic Entry, Kentucky  80

Wild Turkey, Long Branch Small Batch, Kentucky 19

Wild Turkey, Master’s Keep, Voyage, Kentucky 99   

Baker's Bourbon, Kentucky 28

Larceny Barrel Proof, Kentucky 29

Larceny Small Batch, Kentucky  17

Blade and Bow, Kentucky 23

Four Roses, Small Batch Select, Kentucky 20

Willett Old Family, Pot Still Reserve, Kentucky 29

Willlett Old Family, 8 Year Old Kentucky Straight Bourbon Whiskey, Kentucky 125

Little Book, Chapter 7, Kentucky 75

Peerless, Straight Bourbon, Kentucky 22 
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Michter's Straight Rye Whiskey, 10 Year, Kentucky 115

Michter's Toasted Barrel Rye Whiskey, Kentucky 99 

Mitcher’s Straight Rye Whiskey, Kentucky 16

Elijah Craig, Straight Rye, Kentucky 18

High West, Double Rye, Utah 16

High West, Rendezvous, Utah 26

High West, A Midwinter Night’s Dram, Utah  49

The Senator Barrel Proof Straight Rye Whiskey, Kentucky 31

New Riff, Rye Bottled in Bond Sour Mash, Kentucky 15

Angels Envy Rye, Kentucky 22

Rittenhouse Rye, Bottled in Bond, Kentucky 16

Russell’s Reserve 6 Year, Rye, Kentuckey  16

Russell’s Reserve Single Barrel, Rye, Kentucky 25

High Wire Distilling Company New Southern Revival, South Carolina 16

Templeton Rye Whiskey 4 Year, Kentucky 16

Templeton Rye Whiskey 6 Year, Kentucky 18

Templeton Rye Whiskey 10 Year, Kentucky 40

Lock Stock & Barrel 20 Year, Kentucky 150

Willett Old Family Estate Single Barrel 9 Year, Kentucky 375

Stellum Spirits, Cask Strength, Blended Rye, Kentucky 20

Pikesville Straight Rye, Maryland 20

Whistlepig Piggyback 6 Year, Vermont 17

Whistlepig RoadStock 6 Year, Vermont 30

Whistle Pig FarmStock, Vermont 30

Whistlepig Rye Whiskey 10 Year, Vermont 35

Whistlepig Rye Whiskey 12 Year, Vermont 50

Whistlepig Rye Whiskey 15 Year, Vermont 90

Whistlepig Rye Double Malt 18 Year, Vermont 170

Whistlepig The Boss Hog IX Siren’s Song, Vermont 175

Whistlepig The Boss Hog X, The Ten Commandments, Vermont 185

Virgil Kaine Ribbon Rail Rye, South Carolina 33

Rabbit Hole Boxergrail, Kentucky  20

Rabbit Hole High Rye Bourbon, Kentucky  27

Crown Royal Noble 18 Year, Canada 31

Very Old St. Nick, Cask Strength, Kentucky  75

Wattie Bone & Sons 10 Year, Kentucky 41

Sazerac Straight Rye, Kentuckey  17

Rare Perfection 15 Year, Cask Strength, Kentucky  ` 85

Bulleit Rye Mash, Kentucky  16

R Y E
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Glenmorangie Scotch Single Malt Lasanta 12 Year, Highland 25

Glenmorangie Quinta Ruban (Port Wood) Giraffe Tin 14 Year, Highland 28

Glenmorangie The Original 10 Year, Highland 24

Glenlivet 12 Year, Speyside 24

Glenlivet 15 Year French Oak, Speyside 40

Glenlivet 18 Year, Speyside 68

Glenlivet 21 Year, Speyside 110

Glenlivet Founder’s Reserve, Speyside  20

The Balvenie Scotch Single Malt 12 Year, Speyside 38

The Balvenie Scotch Single Malt 14 Year Caribbean Cask, Speyside 40

The Balvenie Scotch Single Malt 21 Year, Speyside 125

The Balvenie Scotch Single Malt 14 Single Barrel Sherry Wood, Speyside 45

Aberlour Scotch Abunadh 119.8º, Speyside 25

Oban Single Malt Little Bay, Speyside 24

Oban Single Malt 14 Year, Speyside 38

Oban Single Malt 18 Year, Speyside 68

The Macallan Scotch Single Malt 12 Double Oak Cask, Speyside 25

The Macallan Scotch Single Malt 12 Sherry Oak Cask, Speyside 31

The Macallan Scotch Malt Rare Cask, Speyside 73

The Macallan Scotch Single Malt 15 Year Double Oak Cask, Speyside 37

The Macallan Scotch Single Malt 18 Sherry Oak Cask, Speyside 76

Aberlour 12 Year, Speyside 26

Glen Scotia Scotch Single Malt 18 Year 2018, Campbeltown 27

Auchentoshan Scotch Single Malt 21 Year, Lowland 59

Auchentoshan Scotch Single Malt 18 Year, Lowland 37

Auchentoshan Scotch Single Malt Three Wood, Lowland 18

Auchentoshan Scotch Single Malt 12 Year, Lowland 16

Ardbeg Scotch Single Malt 10 Year, Islay 17

Ardbeg Scotch Single Malt Corryvreckan, Islay 23

Ardbeg Scotch Wee Beastie, Islay 23

Ardbeg Scotch Single Malt An Oa Smoker, Islay 35

Lagavulin 8 Year, Islay  27

Highland Park 21 Year, Islay 150

Talisker 10 Year, Isle of Skye 29

Johnnie Walker King George, Scotland  143

Johnnie Walker Scotch Blue, Scotland 95

Johnnie Walker Scotch Black Label, 12 Year, Scotland 21

Johnnie Walker Scotch Green Label, 12 Year, Scotland 28

Compass Box Whisky The Spice Tree Blended Malt, Scotland 26

S C O T C H
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Laws Whiskey House Four Grain Straight Bonded Bourbon, Colorado 22

Union Horse Whiskey Four Grain Rolling Standard, Kansas 18

Union Horse Bourbon Reserve, Kansas, Indiana  18

Barrel Whiskey Dovetail Cask Strength, Kentucky, Kansas, Indiana 26

Barrel Whiskey Private Release, Kentucky, Kansas, Indiana 30

Barrell Gray Label 15, Kentucky 90

Barrell Gold Label, Kentucky 170

High Wire Distilling Company New Southern Revival Jimmy Straight Red, South Carolina 27

Smoke Wagon Straight Bottle, Nevada  16

Garrison, Balmorhea, Texas 81

Garrison, Small Batch, Texas 32

George Dickel Sour Mash 8 Year, Tennessee  12

High West, American Single Malt, Utah 26

Westland, Garryana 8th Edition, American Single Malt, Washington  45 

Two Stacks, The First Cut Premium Blend, 12 Year 22

Redbreast, 12 Year 29

Jameson Black Barrel  16

Midleton, Vintage 2022 115

Midleton, Dair Ghaelach Kylebeg 115

 

Kurayoshi Distillery, The Matsui The Peated Single Malt 18

Matsui Distillery, The Kurayoshi 8 Year 16

Matsui Distillery, The Kurayoshi 12 Year 20

Matsui Distillery, The Kurayoshi 18 Year 91

Chichibu Distillery, Ichiro's Malt 43

Chichibu Distillery, Ichiro's Malt 2021 US Edition 90

Shinobu Pure Malt, 15 Year Mizunura Oak 66

Shinobu Pure Malt, 10 Year Mizunura Oak 45

Nikka, From The Barrel 26

Nikka, Yoichi Single Malt Aromatic Yeast 65

Nikka, Taketsuru Pure Single Malt 40

Nikka, Miyagikyo 39

Nikka, Coffee Grain 25

Kujira Ryukyu, 8 Year Single Grain Whiskey Sherry Finish  55

Kujira Ryukyu, 12 Year Single Grain Whiskey Sherry Finish  70

Kaiyo, Cask Strength Whisky  35

Yamazaki, 12 Year 95

Yamazaki, 18 Year 575

Hibiki, Harmony 27

A M E R I C A N  W H I S K E Y

I R I S H  W H I S K E Y

J A P A N E S E  W H I S K E Y



Jefferson's Bourbon Ocean Aged At Sea, Kentucky 24

Jefferson’s Bourbon Small Batch, Kentucky 16

Jefferson’s Reserve Bourbon, Kentucky 19

Jefferson’s Reserve Pritchard Hill Cabernet Cask Bourbon, Kentucky 25

New Riff, Bottled in Bond, Kentucky 16

Maker's Mark, Kentucky  16

Makers’s Mark No. 46, Kentucky 20

Maker’s Mark, Charred Stave Private Selection, Kentucky  26

Maker’s Mark, Cellar Aged, Kentucky 99

Russell's Reserve Bourbon 6, Kentucky 16

Russell's Reserve Bourbon 10, Kentucky 17

Russell's Reserve Bourbon Single Barrel, Kentucky 25

Russell's Reserve Bourbon 13, Kentucky  85

Michter's Sour Mash Small Batch, Kentucky 15

Mitcher’s 10 Year, Kentucky 160

Mitcher’s Bombergers Bourbon, Kentucky 75

Wiseman (Kentucky Owl), Kentucky 25

Kentucky Owl Batch 11, Kentucky 70

Buffalo Trace, Kentucky 20

Wilderness Trail Bottled in Bond Small Batch, Kentucky  17

Angel’s Envy Bourbon, Kentucky 18

Angel’s Envy Triple Oak Bourbon, Kentucky 25

Angel’s Envy Bourbon Cask Strength, Kentucky 70

Basil Hayden's Bourbon, 10 Year, Kentucky 19

Booker's Small Batch, Kentucky 42

Eagle Rare Single Barrel, Kentucky 39

Elijah Craig Bourbon, Barrel Proof, 12 Year, Kentucky 45

Elijah Craig Bourbon, 12 Year, Kentucky 16

Elijah Craig Bourbon 18 Year Single Barrel 2018, Kentucky 65

Elijah Craig, Toasted Barrel, Kentucky 29

Idle Hands, Kentucky 19

Tumblin' Dice, Heavy Rye Mashbill Straight Bourbon, Kentucky 20

The Representative Barrel Proof Straight Bourbon, Kentucky 22

Widow Jane 10 Year, Kentucky 30

Widow Jane Lucky 13 Year, Kentucky 41

Widow Jane The Vaults 14 year, Kentucky 75

Laws Whiskey House Four Grain Straight Bonded, Kentucky 28

Knob Creek 9 Year, Single Barrel Reserve, Kentucky 20

Knob Creek 12 Year, Kentucky 32

Knob Creek 15 Year, Kentucky 45
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Roger Groult, 8 years, France 25
Torres, 15 Riserva Privada, Spain 14
Neversink, Apple Brandy, USA 15

D'Oliveria Verdelho 1932, Portugal 299
Blandy's Colheita Malmsey 2004, Portugal 20
D'Oliveria Verdelho 1968, Portugal 66
Quinta da Corte Late Bottled Vintage, Portugal 17
Fonseca Port, Tawny, 20 Year Portugal 25
Quinta Do Noval, Tawny 40 Year, Portugal 60
Talyor Fladgate, Tawny, 50 Year, Portual 89
Fonseca Late Bottled Vintage 2018, Portugal 19
Dandelion Vineyards, PX Sherry, Australia 9
Bodegas Barbadillo, 15 Year, Obispo Gascon Palo Cortado, Spain 18
Distilleria Gualco Grappa di Cortese di Gavi, Italy  16
Jacopo Poli Grappa di Sassicaia, Italy 36

Coutanseaux Aîné Cognac XO 50 Year 120
Hine Antique XO 95
Cognac Guillon-Painturaud VSOP 25
Cognac Park XO Red Label  45
Cognac Park Carte Blanche VS Cognac VS 11
Cognac Park VSOP 15
Domaine d'Esperance 19 Year Old Folle-Blanche Cask Strength 50
Domaine d'Esperance Bas-Armagnac, 5 Year 25
Remy Martin Louis XIII Grande Champagne (1.50oz) 425
Remy Martin 1738 27

Pernod Absinthe, France  20
Larusee Absinthe Bleue, Switzerland 26
St. George Absinthe Verte, California 26

Cognac Park Pineau Park Pineau des Charentes, France 13
Jacky Navarre Pineau des Charentes Rose, France 26

B R A N D Y

M A D E R I A S ,  P O R T S ,  S H E R R I E S  &  G R A P P A S

C O G N A C ,  A R M A G N A C ,  C A L V A D O S

A B S I N T H E  

P I N E A U  D E S  C H A R E N T E S



Grand Marnier Liqueur Cordon Rouge, France 12

Cointreau Liqueur, France 12

Calissano. Vermouth Di Torino Superiore, Bianco  11

Cinzano Torino Rosso 1757 14

Frangelico Liqueur, Italy 14

Nonino Amaro Quintessentia, Italy 17

Luxardo Maraschino Liquor, Italy 10

Luxardo Amaretto Liquor, Italy 12

Pellegrino Limoncello, Italy 14

Contratto Aperitif Liqueur, Italy 10

Aperol Aperitivo Liquer, Italy 10

Contratto Fernet, Italy 11

Campari Aperitivo, Italy 16

Cynar Artichoke Aperitif, Italy 10

Chartreuse Yellow, France 14

Chartreuse Green, France 14

Chartreuse V.E.P. Green, France 50

Caffo Anisette di Calabrian Sambuca, Italy 14

Chambord Liqueur, France 14

St.George Shochu, USA 26

Benedictine D.O.M., France  14

Pimm's No. 1, England 10

Barsol Pisco Primero Quebranta, Peru 15

Averna Amaro, Italy 15

Ancho Reyes Liqueur Chile Poblano Verde, Mexico 12

Edmond Briottet Creme de Cassis, France 9

Domaine de Canton Ginger Liqueur, France 12

Bigallet Thym Liqueur, France 13

Verino Tentura Antica Cinnamon Liqueur, Greece 9

Skinos Mastiha Liqueur, Greece 14

Rockey's Botanical Liqueur, USA 12

Giffard Créme de Pamplemousse Rose Liqueur, France 9

Giffard Crème de Framboise (Raspberry) Liqueur, France 9

Giffard Caribbean Pineapple Liqueur, France 14

Giffard Crème de Pêche de Vigne Liqueur, France 9

Giffard Vanille de Modagascar Liqueur, France 14

Giffard Crème de Violette Liqueur, France 9

Giffard Crème de Caco Liqueur, France 9

Giffard Banane du Bresil Liqueur, France 14

Yuzu Liquor, Kikori Yuzuri, Japan 14

St. George, Apple Brandy, USA 20

St. George Liqueur Coffee Nola, California 11

A P E R T I F S ,  D I G E S T I F S  &  L I Q U E U R S  

23


